
Les verbes en -ir  

The regular -ir verbes 

The second group of regular verbs (after -er verbs) in French has infinitives that end in -ir. 
Most -ir verbs are regular and follow the pattern here.  

Drop the -ir for the stem. The je and tu endings are the same.  The plural forms add -iss to 
the endings.  

Some verbs that follow this pattern are finir, choisir, atterrir, remplir. Also grossir, maigrir, 
rougir, obéir, punir, and réfléchir. 

      L’avion atterrit à l’heure.     Ils remplissent leurs cartes de débarquement. 

 finir choisir 
Je                 fin          -is Je finis Je choisis 
Tu                fin          -is Tu finis Tu choisis 
Il/elle/on    fin          -it Il/elle/on finit Il/elle/on choisit 
Nous           fin      -issons Nous finissons Nous choisissons 
Vous           fin       -issez Vous finissez Vous choisissez 
Ils/elles      fin       -issent Ils/elles finissent Ils/elles choisissent 

 

The irregular -ir verbs 

Another set of -ir verbs follows a different pattern. There are two stems for these, one for 
the singular and one for plural forms. The consonant sound in the infinitive is heard in the 
plural forms but not in the singular forms.                                     

Some verbs that follow this pattern are dormir, partir, servir, sortir. 

     L’avion part de quelle porte ?        Les passagers dorment pendant le vol. 

     Sortir means “to go out” or “to leave”, but with a direct object it means “to take out.”                                         
Je sors avec mes copains le week-end.         Nous sortons nos passeports à la douane. 

dormir partir servir sortir 
Je          dor          -s Je pars Je sers Je sors 
Tu         dor          -s Tu pars Tu sers Tu sors 
Il/elle/on    dor   -t Il/elle part Il/elle sert Il/elle sort 
Nous   dorm       -ons Nous partons Nous servons Nous sortons 
Vous   dorm       -ez Vous partez Vous servez Vous sortez 
Ils/elles dorm    -ent Ils/elles partent Ils/elles/servent Ils/elles sortent 

 

 


